
2026 University at Buffalo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Smithson (5-5), Totals (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Gorman, Emily .529 5-5 17 6 9 1 0 1 4 13 .765 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 3-5 2 3 0 1.000
15 Terwilliger, Reagan .500 5-5 16 7 8 0 0 0 1 8 .500 3 0 0 0 .579 0 0 2-2 16 0 3 .842
17 Allen, Nicole .474 5-5 19 6 9 0 0 0 2 9 .474 0 0 1 0 .450 1 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
8 Lauck, Lily .375 5-4 8 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 5 1 2 0 .643 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Hopf, Ardyn .357 5-4 14 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .357 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 5 2 .857
13 Nagel, Abbey .333 5-5 18 2 6 0 0 0 6 6 .333 1 0 4 0 .350 1 0 0-0 34 1 0 1.000
14 Thelen, Ava .308 5-5 13 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .538 0 0 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 6 8 1 .933
18 Delaney, Bri .250 5-5 16 2 4 2 0 0 6 6 .375 3 0 2 1 .350 1 0 0-0 3 9 2 .857
21 Smithson, Bella .250 5-3 12 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 1 0 1 0 .308 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
5 von Kolen, Tabitha .167 5-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 4 0 .231 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
12 Ellis, Delaney .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
11 Dailor, Kate .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Avin, Sophia .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Zipp , Miranda .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .353 5-5 150 34 53 4 0 2 26 63 .420 19 1 21 1 .422 3 0 7-9 93 33 10 .926
Opponents .392 5-5 148 47 58 18 2 0 41 80 .541 25 5 6 1 .489 2 2 5-5 97 45 14 .910

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Russ, Olivia 5.60 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 10 8 8 2 5 0 0 .326 2 1 0 1 1
26 Watters, Emily 8.75 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 22 16 10 1 3 4 0 0 .468 0 1 0 0 1
4 Toth, Malena 9.69 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 6 6 5 1 3 1 0 .381 1 0 0 0 0
20 Longsdorf, Genevieve 12.12 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 1 8.2 14 15 15 11 0 6 1 0 .378 2 3 0 1 0
Totals 8.81 2-3 15 5 0 0 1 31.0 58 47 39 25 6 18 2 0 .392 5 5 0 2 2
Opponents 5.25 3-2 14 5 1 0 0 32.0 53 34 24 19 21 4 0 2 .353 4 1 0 3 0



2026 University at Buffalo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Nagel, Abbey 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smithson, Bella 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Allen, Nicole 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 von Kolen, Tabitha 8 7 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gorman, Emily 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Watters, Emily 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lauck, Lily 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Thelen, Ava 15 6 8 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Delaney, Bri 14 3 9 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hopf, Ardyn 14 7 5 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Terwilliger, Reagan 19 16 0 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Longsdorf, Genevieve 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ellis, Delaney 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dailor, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Avin, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Russ, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zipp , Miranda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Toth, Malena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 136 93 33 10 .926 3 5 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 156 97 45 14 .910 4 6 2 .750 1 0


